
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Meeting date: April 26, 2017

Department: Health Agenda Planning Date: April 20, 2017 Time required: 10

Contact: Scott Richards, Division Director Phone: 503-361-2695

  Audio/Visual aids

 Department Head Signature:

       TITLE
Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network IGA #2045 Amendment 1; Refund unexpended funds for Regional 

Acute Psychiatric Inpatient Services, Retroactive to August 1, 2015 through December 31, 2016.

Issue, Description & 

Background

MVBCN acting on behalf of the Mid-Willamette Valley Acute Care Region (MWVACR) is refunding a 

portion of unexpended funds from amounts previously paid by Marion County to MVBCN through past 

contracts for Regional Acute Psychiatric Inpatient Services. This action is per MVBCN Resolution 

#2017-00.  Marion County shall utilize these funds to contract for; inpatient psychiatric services, services 

intended to stabilize, control or ameliorate acute psychiatric dysfunctional symptoms, and ancillary 

services that serve to expedite movement of individuals into and out of facilities where inpatient 

services are delivered and divert persons from acute care services.  MVBCN is not continuing its role after 

Dec. 31, 2016

Financial Impacts: MVBCN will refund Marion County $392,996.58  via journal entry following the execution of this 

Distribution Agreement.

Impacts to Department 

& External Agencies 
There are no anticipated impacts to other departments.

Options for 

Consideration:

1. Consider approval of MVBCN Amendment 1 to # 2045 

2. Consider denying approval of MVBCN Amendment 1 to #2045 

3. Take no action at this time

Recommendation:
The Health Department recommends approval of MVBCN Amendment 1 to #2045

List of attachments:
Distribution Agreement; Amendment 1 to #2045

Presenter:
Scott Richards

 Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following:  (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:
Linda Wilson, lwilson@co.marion.or.us


























