
 

`  
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, August 15, 2018 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Senator Hearing Room 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

PRESENTATION 
 
Presentation of a Grant Award to Chemeketa Community College for the Diesel 
Mechanics Program at the Brooks Campus. – Commissioner Cameron, Tom Hogue 

 
CONSENT 

 
BUSINESS SERVICES 
Approve an order appointing Allycia Weathers as voting management representative 
to the Health Insurance Study Committee.  
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Receive notice of hearings officer’s decision approving Conditional Use (CU) Case 
#18-021/Kerry Solar, LLC, Clerk’s file #5754.  
 
Receive notice of hearings officer’s decision approving Conditional Use (CU) Case 
#18-022/Sulus Solar 22, LLC, on property owned by Aaron and Jessica Mengucci, 
Clerk’s file #5755.  
 
Receive notice of hearings officer's decision denying Variance (V) Case 18-
002/Schaber.  
 
TREASURER’S OFFICE 
Approve an order distributing Oregon State Forestry timber revenue as per ORS 
Chapter 530.  
 
 
 

 
1 
 



 

ACTION 
 
HEALTH 
1. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Mid-Willamette Valley 
Community Action Agency for $109,676 to provide a peer support specialist to 
support mental health and veteran's court participants through June 30, 2019. –
Cydney Nestor  
 
2. Consider approval of Amendment #2 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with 
Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network for the county to receive $210,502.73 in 
disbursement funds from the disbandment of the Mid-Willamette Acute Care Region 
to which the county provided funding. –Scott Richards  
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M. 

 
None. 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	`
	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

