
 
 

 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, November 6, 2019 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

   

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

 

None. 

 

 

ACTION 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

1. Consider approval of the ratification of the Federation of Oregon Parole and 

Probation Officers Collective Bargaining Agreement 2019-2021. – 

Colleen Coons-Chaffins, Sheriff Joe Kast, and Undersheriff Jeff Wood 

 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

2. Consider approval of the Grant Agreement with the Oregon Department of Justice 

in the amount of $284,162.45 for a victim assistance restitution advocate through 

September 30, 2022. –Susana Escobedo 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

3. Consider approval of the retroactive Grant Agreement with Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $398,804 for services performed in support of 

the Marion County Adult Drug Court Program from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 

2021. –Cydney Nestor  

 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

4. Consider approval of the retroactive Intergovernmental Agreement with the 

Marion County Circuit Court in the amount of $215,000 for services performed in 

support of the Marion County Adult Drug Court Program from July 1, 2019 through 

June 30, 2021. –Cydney Nestor 

 

5. Consider approval of the retroactive Grant Agreement with Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $273,950 for services performed in support of 

the Marion County Family Drug Court Program from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 

2021. –Cydney Nestor  

 

6. Consider approval of the retroactive Intergovernmental Agreement with the 

Marion County Circuit Court in the amount of $141,216 for services performed in 

support of the Marion County Family Drug Court Program from July 1, 2019 through 

June 30, 2021. –Cydney Nestor  

 

7. Consider approval of the retroactive Grant Agreement with Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $291,746.95 for services performed in support 

of the Marion County Supervised Treatment and Recovery (STAR) Court Program 

from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021. –Cydney Nestor  

 

8. Consider approval of the retroactive Intergovernmental Agreement with the 

Marion County Circuit Court in the amount of $134,264 for services performed in 

support of the Marion County Supervised Treatment and Recovery (STAR) Court 

Program from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021. –Cydney Nestor  

 

9. Consider approval of the retroactive Grant Agreement with Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $243,681 for services performed in support of 

the Marion County Veterans Treatment Court Program from to July 1, 2019 through 

June 30, 2021. –Cydney Nestor  

 

10. Consider approval of the retroactive Grant Agreement with Oregon Criminal 

Justice Commission in the amount of $339,657 for services performed in support of 

the Marion County Mental Health Court Program from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 

2021. –Cydney Nestor  

 

11. Consider approval of Amendment #7 to the Provider Services Agreement with the 

Mid-Valley Behavioral Health Network to add $145,250.71 for a total of 

$44,104,497.46 for mental health provider services through December 31, 2019. –

Cydney Nestor    



 
 

 

3 

 
 

 

12. Consider approval of Amendment #3 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental 

Agreement with the Oregon Health Authority to add $382,040 for a total of 

$2,901,896 for the Regional Partnership Implementation through June 30, 2021. –

Katrina Rothenberger 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

